Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Image: Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Image: Corrective Document Corrective Document Frame # Image: Corrective Document Image: Corrective Document Image: Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Image: Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) + Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Name (line 1) Che-Min Huang Image: Dec 19 2006 Execution Date Name (line 1) Chien-Tung Chu Image: Dec 19 2006 Image: Dec 19 2006						
Base decision PATENT 103358209 103358209 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENT 103358209 Recordation FORM COVER SHEET PATENT DOB DO		C10 A	01-09-2007			
Bit Control FORM COVER SHEET Description Description O: The Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Within Ston Type Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document 105 Document 105 Correction of PTO Error Resid Resid Frame # Document 105 Corrective Document Resid Resid Prame # Departmental File Security Department Resid Resid Name (line 1) Che-Min Huang Name (line 2) Becold Party Name (line 1) Chein-Tung Chu Name (line 2) Becold Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Becold Party Name (line 3) Conversing Party is and Name (line 4) INNOLUX DISPLAY CORP. Baactoaux Baactoaux Baactoaux Convestic Representative Name and Address <	Expires 06/30/99	619A				e
Partent Soluty Partent Soluty Press erect the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Ubmission Type A ssignment Conveyance Type A ssignment Becurity Agreement Document IIb# Document Correction of PTOE Firor Reel # Frame # Document Corrective Document			103358209			
Control Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Ubmission Type Conveyance Type Waw Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Conveyance Type Document 109f (Non-Recordation) Liconse Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Greet (Strenge of Name Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Greet (Strenge of Name Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Greet (Strenge of Name Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Greet (Strenge of Name Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Greet (Strenge of Name Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Greet (Strenge of Name Name (line 1) Che-Min Huang Dec 19 2006 Tawame Name (line 2) Execution Date Month If additional names of receiving parties attached Month If additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Ender Of Name If document to be recorded to receiving parties attached If document to be recorded to receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Science-Based Industrial Park Chu-Nan 350 If document to be recorded to receiving parties attached <t< td=""><td></td><td>RECORD</td><td>ATION FORM COV</td><td>ER SHEET</td><td></td><td></td></t<>		RECORD	ATION FORM COV	ER SHEET		
Wubmission Type Conveyance Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Liconse Document ID# Liconse Correction of ETO Fror Merger X Socrement approximation of the socrement approximation approximation of the socrement approximation of the socrement approximation app	O. The Comm	locioner of Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ONL	Y	cument(s) or copy(ies).	
X New X Assignment Security Agreement Orgonal Document D# License Change of Name Orgonal Orgonal Correction of PTO Error Frame # Us. Government Agancies) Orgonal Orgonal Corrective Document Frame # Departmental File Security Security Departmental File Security Departmental File Corrective Document Corrective Document Departmental File Security Departmental File Security Departmental File Corrective Document Corrective Document Departmental File Security Departmental File Security Department Departmental File Corrective Document Check 19 U.20 Corrective Document Departmental File Departmental File Security Departmental Departmental File Corrective Document Check 19 U.20 Corrective Document Departmental File Decommental Security Departmental File Decommental Security Departmental Security Departmental File Name (line 2) Check 19 U.20 Corrective Document Departmental File Decommental Security Departmental File Security Departmental File Name (line 2) Check 19 ZOOE Departmental Address (line 2) Decommental Address Corrective Departmental Ele Address (line 3) Mach if additional names of receiving paris astached (Deparise Site						
Document ID# Correction of PTOE Fror Ree! # Frame # Corrective Document Ree! # Frame # Ree! # Ree! # Frame # Ree! # Frame # Ree! # Ree! # Frame # Ree! # Frame # Ree! # Ree! # Frame # Ree! #	X New		X Assignment	Security Ag	reement	69
Reel #			License	Change of N	lame	U.S.F 2061
Corrective Document Frame # Departmental File Secret File Reel # Departmental File Secret File Secret File Name (line 1) Che-Min Huang Dec 19 2006 Name (line 1) Chien-Tung Chu Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Chien-Tung Chu Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Chien-Tung Chu Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Dec 19 2006 Name (line 2) Hark if additional names of receiving parties attached If accument to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Hark if additional names of receiving parties attached If accument to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Hark if additional names of conversition and the receiving parties attached If accument to be recorded is an asponter and the receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Science-Based Industrial Park Chu-Nan 350 Zu Code Other StateCountry Taiwan, ROC Zu Code Science-Based Industrial Park Chu-Nan 350 Accignment from Assignment from Assign			Merger			
Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Name (line 1) Che-Min Huang Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Che-Min Huang Dec 19 2006 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Dec 19 2006 Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Dec 19 2006 Name (line 2) Image: Secution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Image: Secution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Image: Secution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Image: Secution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Image: Secution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Image: Secution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Image: Secution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Secution Date Month Day Year Address (line 3) Miao-Li County Taiwan, ROC State: an appointment from Assignment. Masking Miao-Li County State: Secution Date Month Day Secution State: Secution International, Inc.) Name (line 3) Secution Secu			(For Us	U.S. Governme e ONLY by U.S. Governm	e nt nent Agencies)	6 6 6
Name (line 1) Che-Min Huang Dec 19 2006 Name (line 2) Execution Date Becond Party Chien-Tung Chu Dec 19 2006 Name (line 1) Chien-Tung Chu Dec 19 2006 Name (line 1) Chien-Tung Chu Dec 19 2006 Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be recorded Name (line 2) If document to be recorded Name (line 2) State, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Destition mat be a canone on mem from Assignment.) Address (line 2) StateCountry Chv			Dej	partmental File	Secret File	
Name (line 2) Execution Date Becond Party Dec 19 2006 Name (line 1) Chien-Tung Chu Name (line 2) Image: Chiener Control of the c	onveying F	Party(ies)	+ Mark if additional	names of conveying p		
Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 20 minutes per Gover Sheet to be recorded. Including for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 20 minutes per Gover Sheet to be recorded. Including for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 20 minutes per Gover Sheet to be recorded. Including for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 20 minutes per Gover Sheet to be recorded. Including for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 20 minutes per Gover Sheet to be recorded. Including for the collection of Margement and approximately 20 minutes per Gover Sheet to be recorded. Including for the collection of Margement and approximately 20 minutes per Gover Sheet to be recorded. Including for the collection of Margement and approximately 20 minutes per Gover Sheet to be recorded. Including from the collection of Margement and approximately 20 minutes per Gover Sheet to be recorded. Including from the reveloping for this collection of Margement and Receiving approximately 20 minutes per Gover Sheet to be recorded. Including from the reveloping for this collection of Margement and Receiving Party approximately 20 minutes per Gover Sheet to be recorded. Including from the reveloping for this collection of Margement and Receiving Party approximately 20 minutes per Gover Sheet to be recorded. Including from the reveloping for this collection of Margement and Receiving Party approximately 20 minutes per Gover Sheet to be recorded. Including from the reveloping for this collection of Margement and Receiving Party approximately 20 minutes per Gover Sheet to be recorded. Including from the reveloping for this collection of Margement and Receiving Party approximately 20 minutes per Gover Sheet to be recorded. Including from the reveloping for this collection of Margement and Receiving Party approximately 20 minutes per Gover Sheet to be recorded. Including from	Name (line 1)	Che-Min Huang			Dec 19 2006	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is setimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded information offer, Weakington, Dc. 2863. See OkaB	Name (line 2)					
Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) INNOLUX DISPLAY CORP. Is an assignment and the receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicled in the United States, an appointment of the innet of a domestic of a domesti of a domestic of a domestic of a domestic of a domestic of a dom	Second Party Name (line 1)	Chien-Tung Chu		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name (line 1) INNOLUX DISPLAY CORP. Is an assignment and the recorded is an assignment and the united States. An appointment of a domestic are presentative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) address (line 2) Science-Based Industrial Park Chu-Nan 350 address (line 3) Miao-Li County City Taiwan, ROC City State/County City State/County Name (Wei Te Chung (Foxconn International, Inc.) Address (line 2) Inter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, Ca 95050 Address (line 4) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, Ca 95050 Address (line 4) 81/83/2087 / ApubEkt 68060829 292/6616 Address (line 4) 81/83/2087 / ApubEkt 68060829 292/6616 Address (line 4) B1/83/2087 / ApubEkt 68060829 292/6616 Address (line 4) B4 FC:8821 Addr	Name (line 2)					
Name (line 1) INNOLUX DISPLAT CORP. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic method by is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic method by is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic method by its at ached. (Designation must be a segment from Assignment.) address (line 2) Science-Based Industrial Park Chu-Nan 350 Interpret of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a segment from Assignment.) address (line 2) Miao-Li County Taiwan, ROC Interpret of the first Receiving Party only. Name (Wei Te Chung (Foxconn International, Inc.) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Interpret of the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Interpret of the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Interpret of the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Interpret of the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Interpret of the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3) Interpret of the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 4) Interpret of the first Receiving Party only. Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded. Including time for reviewing the document and address. Public burden reporting for this collection of Informa	Receiving P	arty	м	ark if additional names	of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 2) dominited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Science-Based Industrial Park Chu-Nan 350 separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Miao-Li County Taiwan, ROC City State(County) Zity Code Opmestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn International, Inc.) Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, Ca 95050 Address (line 2) 0 Address (line 3) 01/83/2807 / IBUBEKE 88888929 2929 8616 Address (line 4) 01/83/2807 / IBUBEKE 88888929 292 9616 Address (line 4) 01/83/2807 / IBUBEKE 88888929 292 9616 Address (line 4) 01/83/2807 / IBUBEKE 88888929 292 9616 Address (line 4) 01/83/2807 / IBUBEKE 88888929 292 9616 Address (line 4) 0 Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded. Including the for reviewing the document and gatering the burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, C. 2003, See OB	Name (line 1)	INNOLUX DISPLAY CORP.				
address (line 1) 2F, No. 16, Ke-Tung Road 3 of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation mist be separate document from Assignment.) address (line 2) Science-Based Industrial Park Chu-Nan 350 address (line 3) Miao-Li County City Taiwan, ROC State/County	Name (line 2)				domiciled in the Un	ited
Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn International, Inc.) Address (line 2) Site/Country Zip Taiwan, ROC City State/Country City </td <td>ddress (line 1)</td> <td>25 No. 16 Ke Tung Bood 2</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>of a domestic</td> <td></td>	ddress (line 1)	25 No. 16 Ke Tung Bood 2			of a domestic	
Address (line 3) Miao-Li County Taiwan, ROC City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn International, Inc.) Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, Ca 95050 Address (line 2)			·····		separate document	
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn International, Inc.) Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, Ca 95050 Address (line 2)	ddress (line 2)	Science-Based Industrial Park	Chu-Nan 350		Assignment.)	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn International, Inc.) Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, Ca 95050 Address (line 2)	ddress (line 3)	Miao-Li County			Zip Code	
Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, Ca 95050 Address (line 2)	Domestic R	epresentative Name and A		or the first Receiving F	Party only.	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 01/03/2007 ZABUBEKE 00000829 29276516 Address (line 4) Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gatering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2003. See OMB Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gatering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information, D.C. 2003. See OMB DO C. 00013 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See OMB	Name	Wei Te Chung (Foxconn Intern	ational, Inc.)			
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 01/03/2007 ZABUBEKE 00000829 29276516 Address (line 4) Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gatering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2003. See OMB Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gatering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information, D.C. 2003. See OMB DO C. 00013 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See OMB	Address (line 1)	1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Cl	ara, Ca 95050			
Address (line 3) 01/03/2007 ZABUBEKE 00000029 29270616 Address (line 4) 01/03/2007 ZABUBEKE 00000029 29270616 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 04 FC: 8021 Address (line 4) 01/03/2007 ZABUBEKE 00000029 29270616 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2003. See OMB D.C. 2003 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See OMB D.C. 2003 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See OMB						
Address (line 4) 01/03/2007 ZABUBEKE 00000029 292/0016 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01/03/2007 ZABUBEKE 00000029 292/0016 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gatering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2003. See OMB D C. 00031 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See OMB						
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Do Ontol and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, Do Control and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, DO Control and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, DO Control and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, DO Control and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, DO Control and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, DO Control and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, DO Control and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, DO Control and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Parent Par				01/03/2007	ZABUBEKE 000008829 2927061	6
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2003. See OMB D.C. 20031 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20031 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.	Address (line 4)			84 FC: 8821		M. MO OP
gathering the data needed to complete use Cover of the other oth			FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	1	X	
gathering the data needed to complete use Cover of the other of the state of the st						
gathering the data needed to complete use Cover of the other of the state of the st		the state of later particular and impland the	average approximately 30 minutes p	er Cover Sheet to be recorde	d, including time for reviewing the docu	ment and hington,
	Public burden report	eded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comment	s regarding this burden estimate to t	he U.S. Patent and Trademark work Reduction Project (0651-	0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Ol	MB DDRESS.

PATENT REEL: 018751 FRAME: 0960

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	DATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY		. Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names of conveying parties at	tached	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Chi-Wen Chiang			Dec 19 2006	
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Hsiao-Ching Hung			Dec 19 2006	2
Name (line 2)			Execution Date	2706
Name (line 1) Hsiao-Yuan Ho			Dec 19 2006	29/2
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiv	ing parties	s attached	1
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Address (line 1)			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Address (line 2)			document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
Address (line 1)			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 2)			Addig milericity	
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Co	ode	
Application Number(s) or Patent N	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the sa	me property).	
Patent Application Number		nt Numb	er(s)	
				-
				1

PATENT REEL: 018751 FRAME: 0961

FORM PTC	►1619B	Base 2	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/09 OME 0661-0027		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(408) 919-6137
Name	Wei Te Chung (Foxconn Inte	mational, Inc.)	
Address (line 1)	1650 Memorex Drive		
Address (Hne 2)	Santa Clara, Ca 95050		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance docu	iment # 2
••	Number(s) or Patent Nur		f additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	
	ent Application Number(s)		nt Number(s)
L			
signed by the firs	t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion was <u>Month Day Yeer</u> Dec 19 2006
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	
only	r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Number of P	roperties		
	Enter the to	al number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount		for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40
Deposit /			
(Enter for p		tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	*
		uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement an	d Signature		
attache	est of my knowledge and be d copy is a true copy of the o d herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true riginal document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as
Wei Te Ch			
Name	of Person Signing	Signatury	Date
L		Ó	

PATENT REEL: 018751 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1.	Che-Min Huang	_, residing at _	Miao-Li, Taiwan
2.	Chien-Tung Chu	_, residing at _	Miao-Li, Taiwan
3.	Chi-Wen Chiang	_, residing at _	Miao-Li, Taiwan
4.	Hsiao-Ching Hung	_, residing at _	Miao-Li, Taiwan
5.	Hsiao-Yuan Ho	_, residing at _	Miao-Li, Taiwan
6.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_, residing at _	
7.		_, residing at _	
8.		_, residing at _	

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: INNOLUX DISPLAY CORP. having a principal place of business at 2F, No. 16, Ke-Tung Road 3, Science-Based Industrial Park Chu-Nan 350, Miao-Li County, Taiwan, ROC hereafter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all patent applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as LCD MONITOR for which the undersigned

previously executed --- Ser. No. _____ and filing date of _____

[x] is executing concurrently herewith

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

1.	Che-Minthana	12/19/06	
	CHE-MIN HUANG, inventor	Date	Witness
2.	Chien-Tung Chu CHIEN-TUNG CHU, inventor	12/19/06 Date	Witness
3.	chi-wen chiang CHI-WEN CHIANG, inventor	12/19/06 Date	Witness
4.	HSIAO-CHING HUNG, Inventor	7 <u>12/19/06</u> Date	Witness
5.	<u>HSTAO-YUAN HO, inventor</u>	12/19/06 Date	Witness
6.	inventor	Date	Witness
7.	inventor	Date	Witness
8.	inventor	Date	Witness

RECORDED: 12/27/2006